
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Baylor 339  344       683  -27 
3  2   New Mexico 356  356       712  +2 
4  3   Houston 358  356       714  +4 
2  4   Kent State 353  362       715  +5 

T5  5   Iowa 359  357       716  +6 
8  6   Pepperdine 365  352       717  +7 

T5  7   Michigan 359  359       718  +8 
T9  T8   Charlotte 366  362       728  +18 
7  T8   Minnesota 363  365       728  +18 

T9  10   UT Arlington  366  367       733  +23 
11  11   SMU 378  365       743  +33 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Matthew Perrine  Baylor  66  69       135  -7   
T2 T1   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  67  68       135  -7   
T11 T3   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  70  66       136  -6   
T4 T3   Hunter Shattuck  Baylor  68  68       136  -6   
T2 T3   Braden Bailey  Baylor  67  69       136  -6   
T4 6   Logan Davis  Houston  68  71       139  -3   
T18 T7   Matthew Walker  Iowa  71  69       140  -2   
T4 T7   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  68  72       140  -2   
T11 T7   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  70  70       140  -2   
T29 T10   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  72  69       141  -1   
T18 T10   Chase Johnson  Kent State  71  70       141  -1   
T8 T10   Garrett May  Baylor  69  72       141  -1   
T11 T10   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  70  71       141  -1   
T18 T10   Thomas Longbella  Minnesota  71  70       141  -1   
T8 T15   Nick Carlson  Michigan  69  73       142  E   
T11 T15   Gisli Sveinbergsson  Kent State  70  72       142  E   
T45 T17   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  74  69       143  +1   
T4 T17   Bjarki Petursson  Kent State  68  75       143  +1   
T8 T17   Jackson Heazel  Baylor  69  74       143  +1   
T18 T17   Josh Whalen  Kent State  71  72       143  +1   
T18 T17   Seth Gandy  Charlotte  71  72       143  +1   
T29 T17   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  72  71       143  +1   
T35 T17   Papito Gonzalez  Houston  73  70       143  +1   
T35 T24   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  73  71       144  +2   
T18 T24   Colin Kober *  Baylor  71  73       144  +2   
T29 T24   Austin Cotton *  Baylor  72  72       144  +2   
T52 T24   Zach Tracy  Houston  75  69       144  +2   
T11 T24   John Gough  Charlotte  70  74       144  +2   
T18 T24   Ryoto Furuya  Iowa  71  73       144  +2   
T29 T30   Bryce Evon  Michigan  72  73       145  +3   
T45 T30   Michael Perras  Houston  74  71       145  +3   
T45 T30   Aaron Guanlao  UT Arlington  74  71       145  +3   
T35 T30   Tanner Gore  UT Arlington  73  72       145  +3   
T11 T30   Justin Doeden  Minnesota  70  75       145  +3   
T18 T30   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  71  74       145  +3   
T35 T30   Sam Kim  New Mexico  73  72       145  +3   
T18 T30   Runar Arnorsson  Minnesota  71  74       145  +3   
T35 T38   Ian Holt  Kent State  73  73       146  +4   
T35 T38   Anthony Cecere  Pepperdine  73  73       146  +4   
T29 T38   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  72  74       146  +4   
T45 T38   Matty Lamb  Charlotte  74  72       146  +4   
T11 T38   Pryce Beshoory  Houston  70  76       146  +4   
T58 T38   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  77  69       146  +4   
T29 T44   Nicholas Barney  UT Arlington  72  75       147  +5   

T18 T44   Alex Schaake  Iowa  71  76       147  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T52 T44   Daniel Connolly  SMU  75  72       147  +5   
T58 T44   Tom Swanson  Michigan  77  70       147  +5   
T35 T44   Josh Gibbons *  Houston  73  74       147  +5   
T45 T44   Sam Meuret  Iowa  74  73       147  +5   
T45 T50   Maxime Blandin  SMU  74  74       148  +6   
T56 T50   James Medley  Charlotte  76  72       148  +6   
T52 T50   Clay Feagler  Pepperdine  75  73       148  +6   
T35 T50   George Gardner  Houston  73  75       148  +6   
T35 T54   Zach Galliford  UT Arlington  73  76       149  +7   
T18 T54   Nick Thornton *  Baylor  71  78       149  +7   
T45 T54   Josh Radcliff  UT Arlington  74  75       149  +7   
T64 T57   Alex Higgs  SMU  79  71       150  +8   
T64 T57   Carson Schaake  Iowa  79  71       150  +8   
T69 T59   Peter Jones  Minnesota  80  71       151  +9   
T56 T59   Robert Geibel  Pepperdine  76  75       151  +9   
T52 T59   Conor Purcell  Charlotte  75  76       151  +9   
T69 T62   Marc Boucher  Charlotte  80  72       152  +10   
T35 T62   Riley Johnson  Minnesota  73  79       152  +10   
T58 T62   Matt Rachey *  Minnesota  77  75       152  +10   
T64 T65   Gray Townsend  SMU  79  74       153  +11   
T61 T65   William Leaf  Minnesota  78  75       153  +11   
T61 T65   Jackson Markham *  SMU  78  75       153  +11   
T69 68   Will Dennis  UT Arlington  80  74       154  +12   
T64 69   Chris Doody  Kent State  79  77       156  +14   
T61 70   Benjamin Baxter  SMU  78  80       158  +16   
T64 T71   Sam Dickey  New Mexico  79  84       163  +21   
72 T71   Ian Kim  Michigan  83  80       163  +21   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Baylor 339 344 683

T1 Matthew Perrine (4) 66 69 135

T3 Hunter Shattuck (1) 68 68 136

T3 Braden Bailey (3) 67 69 136

T3 Cooper Dossey (5) 70 66 136

T10 Garrett May (2) 69 72 141

T17 Jackson Heazel (6) 69 74 143

2 New Mexico 356 356 712

T7 Andre Garcia (2) 70 70 140

T10 Andrej Bevins (1) 72 69 141

T10 Sean Carlon (5) 70 71 141

T30 Gustavo Morantes (3) 71 74 145

T30 Sam Kim (4) 73 72 145

T71 Sam Dickey (6) 79 84 163

3 Houston 358 356 714

6 Logan Davis (6) 68 71 139

T17 Papito Gonzalez (1) 73 70 143

T24 Zach Tracy (3) 75 69 144

T30 Michael Perras (2) 74 71 145

T38 Pryce Beshoory (5) 70 76 146

T50 George Gardner (4) 73 75 148

4 Kent State 353 362 715

T10 Chase Johnson (1) 71 70 141

T15 Gisli Sveinbergsson (3) 70 72 142

T17 Josh Whalen (4) 71 72 143

T17 Bjarki Petursson (5) 68 75 143

T38 Ian Holt (2) 73 73 146

69 Chris Doody (6) 79 77 156

5 Iowa 359 357 716

T7 Matthew Walker (2) 71 69 140

T17 Raymond Knoll (1) 72 71 143

T24 Ryoto Furuya (6) 71 73 144

T44 Alex Schaake (3) 71 76 147

T44 Sam Meuret (4) 74 73 147

T57 Carson Schaake (5) 79 71 150

6 Pepperdine 365 352 717

T1 Roy Cootes (2) 67 68 135

T17 Sahith Theegala (1) 74 69 143

T38 Joshua McCarthy (3) 77 69 146

T38 Anthony Cecere (6) 73 73 146

T50 Clay Feagler (4) 75 73 148

T59 Robert Geibel (5) 76 75 151

7 Michigan 359 359 718

T7 Kyle Mueller (2) 68 72 140

T15 Nick Carlson (1) 69 73 142

T24 Reed Hrynewich (4) 73 71 144

T30 Bryce Evon (5) 72 73 145

T44 Tom Swanson (6) 77 70 147

T71 Ian Kim (3) 83 80 163
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Charlotte 366 362 728

T17 Seth Gandy (1) 71 72 143

T24 John Gough (5) 70 74 144

T38 Matty Lamb (4) 74 72 146

T50 James Medley (3) 76 72 148

T59 Conor Purcell (2) 75 76 151

T62 Marc Boucher (6) 80 72 152

T8 Minnesota 363 365 728

T10 Thomas Longbella (2) 71 70 141

T30 Justin Doeden (1) 70 75 145

T30 Runar Arnorsson (4) 71 74 145

T59 Peter Jones (6) 80 71 151

T62 Riley Johnson (3) 73 79 152

T65 William Leaf (5) 78 75 153

10 UT Arlington 366 367 733

T30 Aaron Guanlao (2) 74 71 145

T30 Tanner Gore (3) 73 72 145

T44 Nicholas Barney (6) 72 75 147

T54 Zach Galliford (1) 73 76 149

T54 Josh Radcliff (5) 74 75 149

68 Will Dennis (4) 80 74 154

11 SMU 378 365 743

T38 Andrew Buchanan (3) 72 74 146

T44 Daniel Connolly (6) 75 72 147

T50 Maxime Blandin (2) 74 74 148

T57 Alex Higgs (5) 79 71 150

T65 Gray Townsend (1) 79 74 153

70 Benjamin Baxter (4) 78 80 158
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T24 Austin Cotton (Baylor) 72 72 144

T24 Colin Kober (Baylor) 71 73 144

T44 Josh Gibbons (Houston) 73 74 147

T54 Nick Thornton (Baylor) 71 78 149

T62 Matt Rachey (Minnesota) 77 75 152

T65 Jackson Markham (SMU) 78 75 153
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Knoll Iowa 2.75 -2 
J. Whalen Kent State 2.75 -2 
M. Walker Iowa 2.75 -2 
H. Shattuck Baylor 2.75 -2 
G. Sveinbergsson Kent State 2.75 -2 
G. Gardner Houston 2.88 -1 
A. Buchanan SMU 2.88 -1 
A. Bevins New Mexico 2.88 -1 
K. Mueller Michigan 2.88 -1 
R. Arnorsson Minn. 3.00 E 
S. Meuret Iowa 3.00 E 
C. Johnson Kent State 3.00 E 
A. Garcia New Mexico 3.00 E 
J. Heazel Baylor 3.00 E 
S. Gandy Charlotte 3.00 E 
B. Evon Michigan 3.00 E 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 3.00 E 
P. Gonzalez Houston 3.00 E 
R. Cootes Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Perrine Baylor 3.00 E 
B. Bailey Baylor 3.00 E 
J. Doeden Minn. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Cootes Pepperdine 3.77 -5 
H. Shattuck Baylor 3.82 -4 
C. Dossey Baylor 3.82 -4 
M. Perrine Baylor 3.86 -3 
A. Garcia New Mexico 3.86 -3 
B. Bailey Baylor 3.91 -2 
N. Carlson Michigan 3.91 -2 
B. Petursson Kent State 3.95 -1 
T. Longbella Minn. 3.95 -1 
Z. Tracy Houston 3.95 -1 
M. Walker Iowa 3.95 -1 
L. Davis Houston 4.00 E 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.00 E 
A. Cotton Baylor 4.00 E 
R. Hrynewich Michigan 4.00 E 
C. Johnson Kent State 4.00 E 
M. Perras Houston 4.05 +1 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 4.05 +1 
G. Sveinbergsson Kent State 4.05 +1 
N. Barney UTA 4.09 +2 
R. Furuya Iowa 4.09 +2 
G. May Baylor 4.09 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Kober Baylor 4.17 -5 
L. Davis Houston 4.17 -5 
G. May Baylor 4.17 -5 
B. Bailey Baylor 4.33 -4 
M. Perrine Baylor 4.33 -4 
G. Morantes New Mexico 4.33 -4 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.33 -4 
J. Heazel Baylor 4.33 -4 
A. Bevins New Mexico 4.33 -4 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.50 -3 
K. Mueller Michigan 4.50 -3 
J. Gough Charlotte 4.50 -3 
D. Connolly SMU 4.67 -2 
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 4.67 -2 
S. Kim New Mexico 4.67 -2 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.67 -2 
P. Jones Minn. 4.67 -2 
R. Cootes Pepperdine 4.67 -2 
A. Guanlao UTA 4.67 -2 
A. Cecere Pepperdine 4.67 -2 
M. Blandin SMU 4.67 -2 
S. Gandy Charlotte 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
R. Knoll Iowa 1
T. Swanson Michigan 1
L. Davis Houston 1
G. Morantes New Mexico 1
J. Doeden Minn. 1
G. May Baylor 1
S. Theegala Pepperdine 1

Birdies 
C. Dossey Baylor 11
A. Bevins New Mexico 11
T. Longbella Minn. 10
R. Cootes Pepperdine 10
M. Walker Iowa 10
M. Perrine Baylor 9
M. Lamb Charlotte 9
J. Heazel Baylor 9
S. Gandy Charlotte 8
J. Gough Charlotte 8
C. Kober Baylor 8
N. Carlson Michigan 8
H. Shattuck Baylor 8
L. Davis Houston 8
N. Barney UTA 8
R. Furuya Iowa 7
R. Hrynewich Michigan 7
I. Holt Kent State 7
C. Johnson Kent State 6
A. Cecere Pepperdine 6
A. Guanlao UTA 6
K. Mueller Michigan 6

Pars 
B. Bailey Baylor 30
S. Carlon New Mexico 27
B. Evon Michigan 27
P. Gonzalez Houston 26
A. Garcia New Mexico 26
K. Mueller Michigan 26
C. Johnson Kent State 26
J. Doeden Minn. 26
H. Shattuck Baylor 26
A. Cotton Baylor 26
S. Theegala Pepperdine 26
G. Sveinbergsson Kent State 26
P. Beshoory Houston 25
M. Perrine Baylor 25
D. Connolly SMU 25
S. Meuret Iowa 25
R. Johnson Minn. 24
G. Townsend SMU 24
M. Perras Houston 24
J. Whalen Kent State 24
J. Gibbons Houston 24
C. Feagler Pepperdine 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Champ. Tees 73.13 72

2 Champ. Tees 72.85 72

 

Total Average Scores
Champ. Tees 72.99 144

 

Royal Oaks Country Club: Champ. Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 436     11 43 16 2   

2 4 411     15 42 14 1   

3 4 456     8 49 11 2 2 

4 3 186     8 47 15 2   

5 5 551   2 22 39 8 1   

6 4 428     8 45 17 2   

7 4 453     7 47 17 1   

8 3 175     3 54 14 1   

9 4 393     8 49 12 2 1 

10 4 434     17 44 11     

11 4 434     3 48 18 3   

12 3 196     8 52 12     

13 4 475     2 41 26 3   

14 5 563   1 18 43 10     

15 4 349     21 42 8 1   

16 3 213     3 48 21     

17 4 403     7 44 14 6 1 

18 5 512   1 18 39 12 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 475 +0.42 

17 4 403 +0.31 

11 4 434 +0.29 

16 3 213 +0.25 

3 4 456 +0.19 

6 4 428 +0.18 

8 3 175 +0.18 

7 4 453 +0.17 

9 4 393 +0.15 

4 3 186 +0.15 

1 4 436 +0.13 

12 3 196 +0.06 

2 4 411 +0.01 

18 5 512 -0.04 

10 4 434 -0.08 

14 5 563 -0.14 

15 4 349 -0.15 

5 5 551 -0.22 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 475 +0.49 

3 4 456 +0.38 

16 3 213 +0.36 

17 4 403 +0.26 

4 3 186 +0.24 

7 4 453 +0.21 

15 4 349 +0.18 

11 4 434 +0.14 

6 4 428 +0.11 

12 3 196 +0.08 

10 4 434 +0.07 

18 5 512 +0.04 

8 3 175 -0.01 

9 4 393 -0.01 

2 4 411 -0.01 

1 4 436 -0.03 

14 5 563 -0.08 

5 5 551 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 475 +0.42 

17 4 403 +0.31 

11 4 434 +0.29 

16 3 213 +0.25 

3 4 456 +0.19 

6 4 428 +0.18 

8 3 175 +0.18 

7 4 453 +0.17 

4 3 186 +0.15 

9 4 393 +0.15 

1 4 436 +0.13 

12 3 196 +0.06 

2 4 411 +0.01 

18 5 512 -0.04 

10 4 434 -0.08 

14 5 563 -0.14 

15 4 349 -0.15 

5 5 551 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 436     23 93 26 2   

2 4 411     27 91 25 1   

3 4 456     12 89 37 3 3 

4 3 186     15 90 35 4   

5 5 551   4 51 67 21 1   

6 4 428     18 94 25 7   

7 4 453     13 92 38 1   

8 3 175     19 96 27 2   

9 4 393     24 94 20 4 2 

10 4 434     29 90 22 3   

11 4 434     17 88 30 9   

12 3 196     18 100 24 2   

13 4 475     6 78 49 11   

14 5 563   2 39 79 22 1 1 

15 4 349     30 88 21 4 1 

16 3 213     5 91 47 1   

17 4 403     12 91 30 10 1 

18 5 512   1 40 73 22 5 3 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10876&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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